

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 17404 OF 2024

Shiban Devchand Dedhia And AnrPETITIONER

V/S

Devchand Dedhia And OrsRESPONDENT

Adv.Yogesh C Naidu a/w Adv. Eden De Horta Ribeiro for
Petitioner

Adv. A. I. Patel, Addl.G.P. a/w Ms.S.S. Bhende, AGP for
Respondent/State

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE B.P.
COLABAWALLA &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SOMASEKHAR
SUNDARESAN, JJ**

DATE : 2nd December, 2024

P.C. :

By consent S. O. to 12/12/2024

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)