

***CORAM : REVATI MOHITE DERE &
DR. NEELA GOKHALE, JJ.
DATE : 18th JULY 2025
(IN CHAMBERS)***

P.C. :

1. The aforesaid matters were kept in *Chambers* to explore the possibility of an amicable settlement.
2. Parties have agreed to certain terms and conditions suggested by this Court. They seek time to draw Minutes.
3. At their request, stand over to **22nd July 2025**. To be listed on the Supplementary Board.

DR. NEELA GOKHALE, J.

REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.