

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

Writ Petition No. 16296 of 2024

Devchand Korshi Dedhia ... Petitioner
V/s.
Shiban Devchand Dedhia and anr. ... Respondents.

WITH
Writ Petition No. 17404 of 2024

Mr. Dushynt Purekar i/b. Rajat Dedhia for the Petitioner.

Mr. Yogesh Naidu a/w. Eden Ribeiro and Subia Kazi for the Respondents.

Mr. Prasad Gajbhiye for Respondent No.4 -BCI.

Mrs. D.S.Deshmukh, AGP for the Respondents-State.

CORAM : M.S. KARNIK &
S.M. MODAK, JJ.

DATE : 28th January 2026.

P.C. :

List the petition on **10th February 2026**.

2. The parties are at liberty to file affidavit-in-reply in the office during the course of this week.

(S.M.MODAK,J.)

(M.S.KARNIK, J.)