

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 17404 OF 2024

Shiban Devchand Dedhia And AnrPETITIONER

V/S

Devchand Dedhia And OrsRESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 16296 OF 2024

Devichand Korshi DedhiaPETITIONER

V/S

Shiban Devchand Dedhia And AnrRESPONDENT

Adv. Dushyant Purekar a/w Ms. Esther Mathew i/b. Adv. Rajat Dedhia, for the Petitioner in WP/16296/2024 and Respondent in WP-17404/24

Adv. V. M. Thorat a/w Mr. Yogesh Naidu a/w. Eden Ribeiro and Amar Bodke for the Respondents.

Adv. Shiban Dedhia for Respondent No. 1

Mr. Prasad Gajbhiye for Respondent No.4 -BCI.

Adv. N. C. Walimbe, Addl. GP a/w Adv. D. S. Deshmukh, AGP for Respondent/State

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M. S. KARNIK &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE S. M. MODAK, JJ

DATE : 24th February, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 11/03/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)