

Digitally signed by
HEMANT
CHANDERSEN SHIV
Date: 2026.03.13
11:13:35 +0300

H.C. SHIV

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.17404 OF 2024

Shiban Devchand Dedhia & Anr. ...Petitioners

Versus

Devchand Dedhia & Ors. ...Respondents

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO.16296 OF 2024

Devchand Korshi Dedhia ...Petitioner

Versus

Shiban Devchand Dedhia & Anr. ...Respondents

Mr Madhav Thorat with Yogesh Naidu & Eden R. Seth for the
Petitioners in WP No.17404/2024 & Respondent in WP
No.16296/2024.

Mr. Rui Rodrigues for Respondent Nos.1 and 3.

Mr N. C. Walimbe, Addl.G.P with D. S. Deshmukh AGP for the
Respondent-State.

Mr. Prasad Gajbhiye with Rutuja Joshi for Respondent No.4-CBI.

Mr. Yogendra Rajgor for Respondent No.5.

Mr. Dushyant Purekar with Esther Mary Mathew i/b Rajat Dedhia
for Respondent

**CORAM: SUMAN SHYAM &
SHYAM C. CHANDAK, JJ.**

DATED: 11th MARCH, 2026

PC:-

1. At the request of Mr. Thorat, learned Counsel citing personal difficulty of his Senior, list this matter again on 18th March, 2026 at 3.00 pm with an understanding that no further prayer for adjournment will be entertained by this Court.

(SHYAM C. CHANDAK, J.)

(SUMAN SHYAM, J.)